# Pierce Township Trustees Public Hearing Meeting July 13, 2022

The Board of Trustees of Pierce Township, Clermont County, Ohio met in Special Session for the purpose of reviewing the proposed 2023 Budget at 5:00p.m. on Wednesday, July13, 2022 at the Pierce Township Administration Building, 950 Locust Corner Road.

#### CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Chairman Nicholas Kell the meeting to order. Chairman Nicholas Kelly, Trustee Allen Freeman and Trustee Pete Kambelos present at roll call. Present also Administrator Loretta Rokey, Police Chief Paul Broxterman, Fire Chief Craig Wright, Assistant Fire Chief Jim Watkins, Service Department Director John Koehler and Fiscal Officer Debbie Schwey.

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Trustee Kambelos let everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance.

## **BUDGET REVIEW**

Chairman Nick Kelly announced the purpose of the meeting is to have Fiscal Officer Schwey present the proposed 2023 Budget.

Fiscal Officer Schwey began review of the 2023 budget with the Board, noting that Board members were presented copies for their review prior to this evening's Budget Hearing.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

Trustee Kambelos motion to adjourn the Public Hearing, seconded by Trustee Freeman at 5:20p.m. Roll call: All aye.

Attested: The Pierce Township approved the forgoing minutes of the Board of Trustees on: August 12, 2020.
Chairman Nick Kelly, Pierce Township Board of Trustees
Debbie Schwey, Pierce Township Fiscal Officer